

Village of Morton Grove, Cook County, Illinois
2025 Street Improvement Program
Bid Tabulation - Cameron Lane from Church Street to Beckwith Road
Bid Opening: August 4, 2025 10:00 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. 3124 S. 60th Ct. Cicero, IL 60804		McGill Construction LLc 21227 S. 80th Ave. Frankfort, IL 60423	
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTIT Y	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$278.30	\$1,391.50	\$360.29	\$1,801.45
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$321.30	\$1,606.50	\$18.01	\$90.05
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00
40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	719	\$9.00	\$6,471.00	\$9.10	\$6,542.90	\$10.81	\$7,772.39
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	51	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$5.45	\$277.95	\$18.01	\$918.51
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N	TON	108	\$165.00	\$17,820.00	\$133.05	\$14,369.40	\$182.10	\$19,666.80
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	218	\$145.00	\$31,610.00	\$116.65	\$25,429.70	\$148.99	\$32,479.82
44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	SQ YD	2522	\$7.50	\$18,915.00	\$4.90	\$12,357.80	\$4.39	\$11,071.58
44201709	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$77.00	\$4,620.00	\$105.05	\$6,303.00	\$60.04	\$3,602.40
44201711	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	SQ YD	61	\$62.00	\$3,782.00	\$109.40	\$6,673.40	\$60.04	\$3,662.44
60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,437.50	\$1,437.50	\$900.72	\$900.72
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,840.05	\$7,840.05	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	469	\$1.00	\$469.00	\$4.05	\$1,899.45	\$6.00	\$2,814.00
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	235	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$6.05	\$1,421.75	\$15.01	\$3,527.35
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	190	\$2.50	\$475.00	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$4.20	\$798.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	70	\$3.50	\$245.00	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$14.41	\$1,008.70
Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,437.50	\$1,437.50	\$1,381.11	\$1,381.11
X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,437.50	\$1,437.50	\$1,381.11	\$1,381.11
CORRECTED TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT					\$94,867.00		\$92,369.90		\$99,488.43
AS-READ PROPOSAL AMOUNT							\$92,369.90		\$99,488.43

Apparent Low Bidder: Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.
Apparent Low Bid Amount: \$79,500.00
Engineer's Estimate of Cost: \$94,867.00
Difference: -\$15,367.00

Village of Morton Grove, Cook County, Illinois
2025 Street Improvement Program
Bid Tabulation - Cameron Lane from Church Street to Beckwith Road
Bid Opening: August 4, 2025 10:00 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Peter Baker & Son Co. 1349 Rockland Rd. Lake Bluff, IL 60044		Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc. 225 Tesler Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd. Schaumburg, IL 60193	
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTIT Y	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$84.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00
40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	719	\$9.00	\$6,471.00	\$13.77	\$9,900.63	\$15.25	\$10,964.75	\$14.00	\$10,066.00
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	51	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$1.00	\$51.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$21.50	\$1,096.50
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N	TON	108	\$165.00	\$17,820.00	\$181.00	\$19,548.00	\$125.00	\$13,500.00	\$158.00	\$17,064.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	218	\$145.00	\$31,610.00	\$122.00	\$26,596.00	\$110.00	\$23,980.00	\$112.00	\$24,416.00
44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	SQ YD	2522	\$7.50	\$18,915.00	\$6.80	\$17,149.60	\$4.25	\$10,718.50	\$5.65	\$14,249.30
44201709	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$77.00	\$4,620.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$28.50	\$1,710.00	\$79.00	\$4,740.00
44201711	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	SQ YD	61	\$62.00	\$3,782.00	\$105.00	\$6,405.00	\$28.50	\$1,738.50	\$78.00	\$4,758.00
60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,843.19	\$9,843.19	\$9,297.25	\$9,297.25	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	469	\$1.00	\$469.00	\$0.50	\$234.50	\$1.00	\$469.00	\$1.00	\$469.00
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	235	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$0.01	\$2.35	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$1.00	\$235.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	190	\$2.50	\$475.00	\$9.05	\$1,719.50	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	70	\$3.50	\$245.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$12.00	\$840.00
Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,606.00	\$1,606.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,912.00	\$3,912.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
CORRECTED TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT					\$94,867.00		\$110,797.77		\$79,500.00		\$114,815.80
AS-READ PROPOSAL AMOUNT							\$110,797.77		\$79,500.00		\$114,815.80

Apparent Low Bidder: Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.
Apparent Low Bid Amount: \$79,500.00
Engineer's Estimate of Cost: \$94,867.00
Difference: -\$15,367.00